	Pgs=
1365 Macenna Lane	)
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:	
	00150441202209813670030034
Rachel Alexander	
1365 Macenna Lane	) KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER E05
Gardnerville, NV. 89410	)
MAIL TAX OTATEMENTO TO	)
MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:	)
SAME AS ADOME	~ \ \
SAME AS ABOVE	
The undersigned hereby affirms that this	
document submitted for recording does not	
contain the social security number of any	
person or persons.	
(Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)	
(	
APN No. 1220-03-111-035	SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY
R.P.T.T.	

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RACHEL ALEXANDER

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 2022-981367

02/17/2022 04:47 PM

## GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

## THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT:

Rachel N. Alexander, a single woman with 80% interest and Barbara J. Weinstein, an unmarried woman with 20% interest, as joint tenants with right of survivorship

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to:

Rachel N. Alexander, a single woman

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

LOT 35 of BLOCK C, AS SHOWN ON THE MAP ENTITLED STODICK ESTATES SOUTH, PHASE 2, IN THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA, FILED JUNE 6, 2005, IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, AS DOCUMENT NO. 646056.

Subject to

- 1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any revisions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Signature and notary acknowledgement on page two.

Kachel N. a lexarder	
Rachel N. Alexander	
Barbara J. Weinstein	
	\ \
1	
STATE OF PINSY LOCAN ICO	
COUNTY OF <u>allegheny</u>	
3 20/02 5	
	20 Dog orland
This instrument was acknowledged before me on _ Rachel N. Alexander and Barbara J. Weinstein.	$\frac{QO}{QO}$ day of $\frac{QO}{QO}$ day of $\frac{QO}{QO}$ by
Rachel N. Alexander and Barbara J. Weinstein.	) )
Daka Sure Cho Notaty Public	Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal
Note by Bublic	Dana Zarnich, Notary Public
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
Troumpy wone	Allegheny County My commission expires September 14, 2024
(My commission expires: 69-14-2024)	My commission expires September 14, 2024 Commission number 1375370
(My commission expires: $09-14-3034$	My commission expires September 14, 2024
(My commission expires: $69-14-3024$	My commission expires September 14, 2024 Commission number 1375370
(My commission expires: $69-14-3034$	My commission expires September 14, 2024 Commission number 1375370
(My commission expires: 09-14-2024)	My commission expires September 14, 2024 Commission number 1375370
(My commission expires: $69-14-3034$	My commission expires September 14, 2024 Commission number 1375370
(My commission expires: 09-14-2024)	My commission expires September 14, 2024 Commission number 1375370
(My commission expires: <u>69-14-2024</u> )	My commission expires September 14, 2024 Commission number 1375370
(My commission expires: 09-14-2024)	My commission expires September 14, 2024 Commission number 1375370
(My commission expires: 09-14-2024)	My commission expires September 14, 2024 Commission number 1375370
(My commission expires: 09-14-2024)	My commission expires September 14, 2024 Commission number 1375370
(My commission expires: 09-14-2024)	My commission expires September 14, 2024 Commission number 1375370
(My commission expires: 09-14-2024)	My commission expires September 14, 2024 Commission number 1375370
(My commission expires: 09-14-2024)	My commission expires September 14, 2024 Commission number 1375370
(My commission expires: 09-14-2024)	My commission expires September 14, 2024 Commission number 1375370
(My commission expires: 09-14-2024)	My commission expires September 14, 2024 Commission number 1375370
(My commission expires: 09-14-2024)	My commission expires September 14, 2024 Commission number 1375370

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
a) 1220-03-111-035	
b)	
d)	\ \
w)	\ \
2. Type of Property:	\ \
	\ \
a) Vacant Land b) V Single Fam. Res.	\_\_\
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOK PAGE DATE OF RECORDING:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES:
i) Other	NOTES:
1) Li Ouici	
0 T-4-137 1/0-1 D-1	0
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property: Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	\$
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	<u> </u>
Real Property Transfer Tax Due.	Ψ
4 If Franchis Claimed	
4. If Exemption Claimed:	on # 5
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section Explain Reason for Exemption: Rola Les	UNL IT
o. Explain reason for exemption. Regarded	DATA TVANSTEE
O SA VELYBOA WOAL DECERSOR	arghiter
6 Doutiel Interest: Demonstrate heine transfermed.   0.0	0/
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: OC	0_%
	1 C NIDO 275 000 1 NIDO
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under pena	
375.110, that the information provided is correct to the b	
supported by documentation if called upon to substantiat	
parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption	
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1	% per month.
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly	and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
Signature Richel alexade	1 1/10 N. 1. 20 C 1/2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Signature (Call Wage	Capacity 80%. Dwner scale daughter
	9
Signature // (w////////////////	Capacity 20% Owner/Seller rother
	TATE OF A STEEL BY THE OF A STEEL BY
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Rule N. Alexander 802 + Bertra J. Webykh 2017 Prin	Color Mars 100
	it Name: Kacket Mickager
	dress: 1365 Macene In
City: Gardnerville City	
State: VV Zip: 89410 State	te: NV Zip: 89410
COMPANY/DEDCOM DECLIESTING DECORDING	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
(required if not the seller or buyer)	scrow#
	scrow#
Address: 1365 Macenna 10	Zip: 89410
City: State: V	
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY	I DE RECURDED/MICKUTILMED)